Départ

2021

2022

1* sept

1¥ oct \ 1% jan

1 sept \ 1*¥ oct

2023

2024

Arrivée

2021

2022

2023

2024

DPJJ (Direction de la

protection judiciaire de la
jeunesse)

Bordeaux

-553

Rennes

-904

Dijon

Marseille

Lyon

Metz

Paris

Fort de France

La Réunion

Toulouse

Lille

-693]

-898|

-881

-740,

-1733

-229

-116)

-748

-1748

Limoges

3048

6 195

DAP (Direction de

I'administration pénitentiaire)

Bordeaux

-5 560

Rennes

-4 854

Dijon

Marseille

Lyon

Paris

Fort de France

La Réunion

Toulouse

Strasbourg

Lille

-2 818

-4 044

-3 947

-6 858

-1 059

-685

-3 003

-3 816

-3991

Limoges

17 276

3947

DSJ (Direction des

services judiciaires)

Bordeaux

-3173

Rennes

-2 090

Limoges

-1 351

Clermont-Ferrand

-733

Ajaccio

Dijon

Grenole

Marseille

Caen

Chalons

Lyon

Amiens

Metz

Paris

Nantes

Fort de France

La Réunion

Toulouse

Tours

Strasbourg

Versailles

Lille

Montpellier

Rouen

-241]

-2 447

-1418

-3 226

-851

-705

-1776

-1129

-1 501

-7 198

-718|

-787]

-415)

-1108

-1211

-1335

-2 417

-2704

-2 244

-1 079

Besancon

14 679

21216

Défense

Bordeaux

Fort de France

La Réunion

Paris

Rennes

-30 275

-442

-255

-18 695

-16 015

Chalons

35 407

30 275
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